

Republic of the Philippines NUEVA VIZCAYA STATE UNIVERSITY

SITY

ISO 9001:2

Bayombong, 3700 Nueva Vizcaya Telefax No.: (078) 321-2112/392-1111 Email address: info@nvsu.edu.ph

Republic of the Philippines

BOARD OF REGENTS

EXCERPT RESOLUTION FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 57TH REGULAR MEETING OF THE BOARD OF REGENTS OF NUEVA VIZCAYA STATE UNIVERSITY, BAYOMBONG, NUEVA VIZCAYA ON OCTOBER 16, 2018, CONFERENCE ROOM, ANDREWS CAMPUS, CAGAYAN STATE UNIVERSITY, CARITAN, TUGUEGARAO CITY, CAGAYAN

- **IV NEW BUSINESS**
 - A. MATTERS FOR APPROVAL
 - 2. ACADEMICS
 - 1. Omnibus Academic Code

RESOLUTION NO. 10-16-148, S. 2018

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE OMNIBUS ACADEMIC CODE OF THE NUEVA VIZCAYA STATE UNIVERSITY WITH THE INCLUSION OF THE ISSUANCES OF RANDOM DRUG TESTING AND OTHER CHED POLICIES

WHEREAS, Dr. Loreta Vivian R. Galima, Vice President for Academic Affairs presented the omnibus academic code of the University to the Board. Presiding Chair De Las Llagas added that random drug testing should be included and other CHED Policies and standards.

Volume I	Particulars
Part 1	General Academic Policies
Part II	Faculty Manual
Part III	Student Handbook

WHEREAS, NOW THEREFORE, on an omnibus motion of Regent Chair De Las Llagas, the Board passed-

RESOLVED, that the board approved the Omnibus Academic Code of the Nueva Vizcaya State University with the inclusion of the issuance of random drug testing and other CHED Policies.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT the foregoing excerpt resolution is a true and correct record of the proceedings of the subject meeting of the Nueva Vizcaya State University Board of Regents.

JUNE GRACE C. DOMINGO, Ph.I Board Secretary V

Attest:

University President &

Vice Chairperson, NVSU-BOR